






CHV CHARLOU PARK 3RD FILING GID ATTACHMENT A

GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 
FUND DESCRIPTION 2022 ACTUAL 2023 ACTUAL

2024 
ADOPTED 
BUDGET

2024 
ESTIMATE 2025 BUDGET NOTES/EXPLANATIONS:

BEGINNING FUNDS AVAILABLE 34,623 33,645 33,645 34,415 31,013
REVENUES:

ASSESSED VALUE 2,376,730 2,376,730 3,563,369 3,473,686 3,300,139
Mill Levy 10.75 10.75 7.00 7.00 10.00

INTEREST INCOME 42                    59                    150                  100                    100                    

SPECIFIC OWNERSHIP TAXES 1,795 1,717 2,000 1,400 1,400
8% of property tax assessment revenue (collected by 
Arapahoe County)

PROPERTY TAX ASSESSMENT 36,993 25,488 24,944 22,258 33,001 Mill levy $'s
TOTAL REVENUE 38,830 27,264 27,094 23,758 34,501

EXPENDITURES:
COUNTY TREASURER FEES 454                  194                  370 370 430 1.5% of tax revenue collected by Arapahoe County

IMPROVEMENT EXPENSE -                  
INTEREST EXPENSE 18,239 15,290 14,740 15,290 14,190
BOND PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 78,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 15,000

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 3,340 1,010 1,000 1,500 1,000
City administrative ($500), annual audit ($200) & legal costs 
($300)

TRANSFER TO RESERVE FUND -                   -                   -                  -                     -                     
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 100,033 26,494 26,110 27,160 30,620

ENDING FUND BALANCE 33,645             34,415             34,629             31,013               34,894               
TABOR EMERGENCY RESERVE 3,002               810                  810                  455                    1,000                 3% of all expenditures net of debt service
BOND DEBT RESERVE 33,300             33,300             33,300                             33,300                 33,300 

These funds have been established for collecting revenue derived from the District's mill levy for the purpose of 
paying debt service on bonds that financed the costs of undergrounding existing overhead utility lines and 
removing the utility poles along portions of South Denice Drive, Charlou Drive and South Dasa Drive and for 
maintaining an appropriate bond reserve fund.  The GID is managed by City staff and City Council acts as the 
governing Board. Maturity date December 1, 2038.
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